LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD
Weekly lpdates of Schools Scoring

a0l or more Points

Compiled by Tex Noel/1*-N-Goal

THE STREAK CONTINUES.. Mount Union's Consecutive Season aver a0+

Points Reaches 1 straight and |6 overall

Entering Saturday’s playoff round Mount Union was 14 points
from 500+ a 37-7 NCAA III Playoff victory extended the
school’s mark.

» The Top S shows:

No. ConSeasons Team Div

16 1995-2010 Mount Union NCAA III

7 2002-08 St. Francis IN NAIA

5 2006-10 Sioux Falls NAIA

4 2006-09 Northwest Missouri State NCAA II*
4 1886-89 Yale Major College

4 1901-04 Michigan Major College

4 1993-96 Florida NCAA 1-A

4 1998-2001 Georgia Southern = NCAA 1-AA

*

37 points and possible 2 games left to continue the streak
 All-Time Top 5

Along with MU, Sioux Falls and Boise State have continued their
respective seasons, in 2010, for the most seasons of 500 or
more points.

# All-Time Seasons 1**Recent Most Pts. Season
17 Mount Union 1993-2009 778 2007

9 Nebraska 1971-2000 654 1983

8 Montana 1993-2009 652 1995

8 Florida 1993-2009 611 1996/2008



LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD

8 Northwest Missourt State 1998-2009 653 1998
8 Sioux Falls 1996-2010 775 2009
8 Boise State 2000-2010 602 2003

« After Saturday’s games, 25 teams have currently reached
the 500+ plateau—third single-season high.

Seasons with 20 or more teams over 500+ Points in a
season were:

2008 34 2009 22
2007 32 2000 21
2005 22 2004 21

Heading into this coming week’s post-season, 7 teams have
recorded a first-season, the fifth most.

1st Time Highs
2007-12; 2008-11; 2004-10 and 2005-9.

e 2010 Standings

This week’s stands show St. Xavier IL still the highest scoring
college football eleven; however the team lost its NAIA Semi-
Final game and the 670 points is far and away the most in
2010.

W-L Points Teams Div 1st Comp
13-1 670 St. Xavier NAIA C

12-1 596 Mary Hardin-Baylor NCAAIIl C

12-0 592 Oregon BSD

9-2 S77 Lindenwood NAIA C

13-0 570 Sioux Falls NAIA

11-1 560 Bosie State BSD

13-0 555 Auburn BSD 1st

11-1 554 Nevada BSD

11-1 554 Trine NCAA III 1st C

13-0 545 Wisconsin-Whitewater NCAA III




LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD

10-3 542 Central Missouri NCAAIlI 1st C
10-2 539 Oklahoma State BSD

13-0 534 Minnesota-Duluth NCAA I

11-1 532 Shepherd NCAA Il 1st
13-0 523 Carroll MT NAIA

13-0 523 Mount Union NCAA III

10-1 521 McPherson NAIA 1st C
11-1 520 Abilene Christian NCAA II C
12-0 520 TCU BSD 1st
11-1 520 Wisconsin BSD 1st
10-3 519 Hawai'i BSD

8-3 504 Georgetown KY NAIA C
9-3 504 West Texas A&M NCAAII C
9-2 502 Franklin NCAA III C
12-0 502 Wesley NCAA III

* Eleven teams are on the verge of making the above list
expand...will they do so? Only a productive offense will
make it happen...or a stout defense will diminish their

hopes.
DIV Points Team Points Possible

Behind Games left
BSD -8 Northern Illinois 492 1x
BSD -16 Stanford 484 1x
BSD -24 Tulsa 476 1
BSD -27 Oklahoma 473 1
BSD -27 Ohio State 473 1x
NCAA Il -33 Northwest Missouri State 467 2
BSD -38 Virginia Tech 462 1x
BSD -42 East Carolina 458 1x
BSD -49 Southern Mississippi 451 1x
BSD -52 Arkansas 448 1x

CSD -58 Appalachian State 442 2




LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD

Worth Noting: Should East Carolina score 42 points in its bowl appearance; the
Pirates will become the fist team to score and allow at least 500 points in a single-
season.

« Highest Scoring Teams, Min. 700 Points

Georgetown KY (in 1991 and 1998) a Mary Hardin-Baylor,
(2004 and 2007) highlight the list of 16 times a college football
team has surpassed 700+ Points in a single-season.

Pittsburg State KS established the all-time high of 837 points
during the course of the 2004 season; surpassing Harvard’s
1886 mark of 765.

The 2009 NAIA National Championship Game pitted a pair
of high-scoring offenses: Sioux Falls—750 defeated
Lindenwood—744; for the combined highest mark of a pair of
teams vying for the top-spot.

Team Season Level Record PTS
Pittsburg State 2004 NCAAIl 14-1-0 837
Mount Union 2007 NCAA Il 14-1-0 781
Harvard 1886 Major College 12-2-0 765
Mount Union 1997 NCAAIII 14-0-0 732
Sioux Falls 2009 NAIA 15-0--0 775
Georgia Southern  1999NCAA 1-AA 13-2-0 747
Georgetown KY 1991 NAIA II 13-1-0 744
Lindenwood 2009 NAIA 13-1-0 744
Minnesota 1904 Major College 13-0-0 725
Oklahoma 2008 BSD 13-1-0 716
Georgetown KY 1999 NAIA 13-1-0 710
Grand Valley State 2001 NCAAIl 13-1-0 707
Mary Hardin-Baylor 2007 NCAAIII 12-2-0 707
Mary Hardin-Baylor 2004 NCAAIII 12-2-0 706
St. John's MN 1993 NCAAIII 12-1-0 702

- All-Time Rankings of 174 teams (since 1885); 418
accomplishments




LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD

Now), it’s time to see...where the 25 teams are ranking All-

Time.

21st
91st
95th

124th
130th

152nd

165th

173rd
173rd

196th

205th

592
592
592
592
592

577

560
560

555
555
555
555

555
555
555

554

554

545
545

Tulsa [ka: Henry Kendall]
Texas A&l

Widener PA

Boise State

Oklahoma

Findlay

Marshall
Fresno State

Harvard
Hofstra
Pittsburg State

Sioux Falls
Northwestern Oklahoma
State

Delaware
Missouri

Southwest Texas State

Northwest Missouri State

Bloomsburg
Oregon

Major College
NAIA |

NCAA I
NCAA 1-A
BSD

NAIA

NCAA 1-AA
NCAA 1-A

Major College
NCAA I
NCAA Il

NAIA

NAIA
NCAA 1AA
BSD

NCAAII

NCAAII

NCAAII
BSD

1919
1976
2001
2002
2007

1997

1994
2001

1890
1990
1991
1997

1999
2003
2007

1981

2000

2000
2008



LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD

542 Minnesota Major College 1905
542 Emory & Henry NCAA Il 1987
542 Indiana PA NCAA I 1990
542 North Dakota State NCAA Il 1990
542 New Hampshire NCAA 1-AA 2005
221st
539 North Dakota State NCAA Il 1986
539 Minnesota-Duluth NCAA Il 2002
239th
534 Oklahoma Major College 1971
534 St. John's MN NCAA Il 2003
534 James Madison CSD 2008
534 California PA NCAA Il 2009
252nd
532 Boise State NCAA 1-A 2000
532 Bowling Green NCAA 1-A 2004
532 Texas Tech BSD 2007
532 Washington & Jefferson NCAA Il 2008
283rd
283rd
521st
521 Nevada NCAA 1-A 1995
521 Washington & Jefferson NCAA Il 2004
521 Louisville NCAA 1A 2005
521 Lindenwood NAIA 2008
299th
299th
299th
302nd
519 Arizona State Major College 1973
519 Furman NCAA 1-AA 1985
519 Hastings NAIA 1999
383rd

383rd



LIGHTING-UP THE SCOREBOARD

504 Carlisle PA Major College 1912
504 Army Major College 1944
504 Valdosta State NCAA Il 1996
504 Lambuth NAIA 1999
504 Central Arkansas NCAA Il 2001
504 Winona State NCAA I 2001
504 St. John's MN NCAA I 2005
504 Central Washington NCAA Il 2008
503 BYU NCAA 1-A 1981
398th
398th
502 Chicago Major College 1899
502 St. John's MN NCAA I 1991
502 Washington & Jefferson NCAA Il 1994
502 Rocky Mountain NAIA 1999
502 North Dakota State NCAA Il 2000
502 Western Connecticut State NCAA IlI 2000
502 California PA NCAA Il 2007
502 UCF BSD 2007
Bowl
502 Cincinnati Subdivision 2009
Bowl
502 Florida Subdivision 2009

+ Current Ranking of the 7 First-Time Teams

58" 555 Auburn BSD
59t 554 Trine NCAA 111
71t 542 Central Missouri NCAA II
89" 532 Shepherd NCAA 11
105%" 521 McPherson NAIA
107%h 520 TCU BSD
107%® 520 Wisconsin BSD

Next week...High Scoring National Champions; and more!



