# Weekly Updates of Schools Scoring

## 500 or more Points

Compiled by Tex Noel/1st-N-Goal

**THE STREAK CONTINUES**...Mount Union's Consecutive Season over 500+ Points Reaches 15 straight and 16 overall

Entering Saturday's playoff round Mount Union was 14 points from 500+ a 37-7 NCAA III Playoff victory extended the school's mark.

#### • The Top 5 shows:

No.	ConSeasons	Team Div
16	1995-2010	Mount Union NCAA III
7	2002-08	St. Francis IN NAIA
5	2006-10	Sioux Falls NAIA
4	2006-09	Northwest Missouri State NCAA II*
4	1886-89	Yale Major College
4	1901-04	Michigan Major College
4	1993-96	Florida NCAA 1-A
4	1998-2001	Georgia Southern NCAA 1-AA
*37 p	oints and possible 2	games left to continue the streak

#### • All-Time Top 5

Along with MU, Sioux Falls and Boise State have continued their respective seasons, in 2010, for the most seasons of 500 or more points.

#	All-Time Seasons	1 <sup>st</sup> Recent	Most	Pts. Season
<b>17</b>	<b>Mount Union</b>	1993-2009	778	2007
9	Nebraska	1971-2000	654	1983
8	Montana	1993-2009	652	1995
8	Florida	1993-2009	611 1	1996/2008

8 Northwest Missouri State 1998-2009 653 1998 8 Sioux Falls 1996-2010 775 2009 8 Boise State 2000-2010 602 2003

• After Saturday's games, 25 teams have currently reached the 500+ plateau—third single-season high.

## Seasons with 20 or more teams over 500+ Points in a season were:

2008	34	2009	22
2007	32	2000	21
2005	22	2004	21

Heading into this coming week's post-season, 7 teams have recorded a first-season, the fifth most.

#### 1st Time Highs

2007-12; 2008-11; 2004-10 and 2005-9.

#### • 2010 Standings

This week's stands show St. Xavier IL still the highest scoring college football eleven; however the team lost its NAIA Semi-Final game and the 670 points is far and away the most in 2010.

W-L	Points	Teams	Div 1st	Comp
13-1	670	St. Xavier	NAIA	C
12-1	596	Mary Hardin-Baylor	NCAA III	C
12-0	592	Oregon	BSD	
9-2	577	Lindenwood	NAIA	C
13-0	570	Sioux Falls	NAIA	
11-1	560	Bosie State	BSD	
13-0	555	Auburn	BSD 1st	
11-1	554	Nevada	BSD	
11-1	554	Trine NCA	A III	1st C
13-0	545	Wisconsin-Whitewat	er NCA	A III

10-3	542	Central Missouri	NCAA II	1st	С
10-2	539	Oklahoma State	BSD		
13-0	534	Minnesota-Duluth	NCAA II		
11-1	532	Shepherd	NCAA II	1st	
13-0	523	Carroll MT	NAIA		
13-0	523	Mount Union	NCAA III		
10-1	521	McPherson	NAIA	1st	C
11-1	520	Abilene Christian	NCAA II		C
12-0	520	TCU	BSD	1st	
11-1	520	Wisconsin	BSD	1st	
10-3	519	Hawai'i	BSD		
8-3	504	Georgetown KY	NAIA		C
9-3	504	West Texas A&M	NCAA II		C
9-2	502	Franklin	NCAA III		C
12-0	502	Wesley	NCAA III		

• Eleven teams are on the verge of making the above list expand...will they do so? Only a productive offense will make it happen...or a stout defense will diminish their hopes.

DIV	Poin Behi		Team		Points Gar	Possible nes left
BSD		-8	Northern Illinois	492		1x
BSD		-16	Stanford	484		1x
BSD		-24	Tulsa	476		1
BSD		-27	Oklahoma	473		1
BSD		-27	Ohio State	473		1x
NCA.	A II	-33	Northwest Missour	i State	467	2
BSD		-38	Virginia Tech	462		1x
BSD		-42	East Carolina	458		1x
BSD		-49	Southern Mississip	pi	451	1x
BSD		-52	Arkansas		448	1x
CSD		-58	Appalachian State		442	2

**Worth Noting:** Should East Carolina score 42 points in its bowl appearance; the Pirates will become the fist team to score and allow at least 500 points in a single-season.

#### • Highest Scoring Teams, Min. 700 Points

Georgetown KY (in 1991 and 1998) a Mary Hardin-Baylor, (2004 and 2007) highlight the list of 16 times a college football team has surpassed 700+ Points in a single-season.

Pittsburg State KS established the all-time high of 837 points during the course of the 2004 season; surpassing Harvard's 1886 mark of 765.

The **2009 NAIA National Championship Game** pitted a pair of high-scoring offenses: Sioux Falls—750 defeated Lindenwood—744; for the combined highest mark of a pair of teams vying for the top-spot.

Team	Season	Level	Record	PTS	
Pittsburg State	2004	NCAA II	14-1-0	837	
Mount Union	2007	NCAA III	14-1-0	781	
Harvard	1886	Major Col	lege 12-2	-0	765
Mount Union	1997	NCAA III	14-0-0	752	
Sioux Falls	2009	NAIA	15-00	775	
Georgia Southern	1999NCA	A 1-AA	13-2-0	747	
Georgetown KY	1991	NAIA II	13-1-0	744	
Lindenwood	2009	NAIA	13-1-0	744	
Minnesota	1904	Major Col	lege 13-0	<b>-O</b>	725
Oklahoma	2008	BSD	13-1-0	716	
Georgetown KY	1999	NAIA	13-1-0	710	
Grand Valley State	2001	NCAA II	13-1-0	707	
Mary Hardin-Baylor	2007	NCAA III	12-2-0	707	
Mary Hardin-Baylor	2004	NCAA III	12-2-0	706	
St. John's MN	1993	NCAA III	12-1-0	702	

• **All-Time Rankings** of 174 teams (since 1885); 418 accomplishments

Now, it's time to see...where the **25 teams** are ranking **All-Time.** 

<b>21</b> st	670	St. Xavier	NAIA	2010
91st	596	Mary Hardin-Baylor	NCAA III	2010
95th	592	Oregon	BSD	2010
	592	Tulsa [ka: Henry Kendall]	Major College	1919
	592	Texas A&I	NAIA I	1976
	592	Widener PA	NCAA III	2001
	592	Boise State	NCAA 1-A	2002
	592	Oklahoma	BSD	2007
124th	577	Lindenwood	NAIA	2010
	577	Findlay	NAIA	1997
130th	570	Sioux Falls	NAIA	2010
152nd	560	Boise State	BSD	2010
	560	Marshall	NCAA 1-AA	1994
	560	Fresno State	NCAA 1-A	2001
165th	555	Auburn	BSD	2010
	555	Harvard	Major College	1890
	555	Hofstra	NCAA III	1990
	555	Pittsburg State	NCAA II	1991
	555	Sioux Falls	NAIA	1997
		Northwestern Oklahoma		
	555	State	NAIA	1999
	555	Delaware	NCAA 1AA	2003
	555	Missouri	BSD	2007
173rd	554	Trine	NCAA III	2010
173rd	554	Nevada	BSD	2010
	554	Southwest Texas State	NCAA II	1981
	554	Northwest Missouri State	NCAA II	2000
196th	545	Wisconsin-Whitewater	NCAA III	2010
	545	Bloomsburg	NCAA II	2000
	545	Oregon	BSD	2008
205th	542	Central Missouri	NCAA II	2010

	542	Minnesota	Major College	1905
	542	Emory & Henry	NCAA III	1987
	542	Indiana PA	NCAA II	1990
	542	North Dakota State	NCAA II	1990
	542	New Hampshire	NCAA 1-AA	2005
221st	539	Oklahoma State	BSD	2010
	539	North Dakota State	NCAA II	1986
	539	Minnesota-Duluth	NCAA II	2002
239th	534	Minnesota-Duluth	NCAA II	2010
	534	Oklahoma	Major College	1971
	534	St. John's MN	NCAA III	2003
	534	James Madison	CSD	2008
	534	California PA	NCAA II	2009
252nd	532	Shepherd	NCAA II	2010
	532	Boise State	NCAA 1-A	2000
	532	Bowling Green	NCAA 1-A	2004
	532	Texas Tech	BSD	2007
	532	Washington & Jefferson	NCAA III	2008
				0040
283rd	523	Mount Union	NCAA III	2010
283rd 283rd	523 523	Mount Union Carroll MT	NCAA III NAIA	2010
283rd	523	Carroll MT	NAIA	2010
283rd	523 521	Carroll MT McPherson	NAIA NAIA	2010 2010
283rd	523 521 521	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A	2010 2010 1995
283rd	<ul><li>523</li><li>521</li><li>521</li><li>521</li></ul>	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III	2010 2010 1995 2004
283rd	523 521 521 521 521 521	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson Louisville	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III NCAA 1A	2010 2010 1995 2004 2005
283rd 521st	523 521 521 521 521 521	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson Louisville Lindenwood	NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III NCAA 1A NAIA	2010 2010 1995 2004 2005 2008
283rd 521st 299th	523 521 521 521 521 521 521	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson Louisville Lindenwood TCU	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III NCAA 1A NAIA BSD	2010 2010 1995 2004 2005 2008 2010
283rd 521st 299th 299th	523 521 521 521 521 521 520 520	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson Louisville Lindenwood TCU Wisconsin	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III NCAA 1A NAIA BSD BSD	2010 2010 1995 2004 2005 2008 2010 2010
283rd 521st 299th 299th 299th	523 521 521 521 521 521 520 520 520	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson Louisville Lindenwood TCU Wisconsin Abilene Christian	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III NCAA 1A NAIA  BSD BSD NCAA II	2010 2010 1995 2004 2005 2008 2010 2010
283rd 521st 299th 299th 299th	523 521 521 521 521 521 520 520 520 519	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson Louisville Lindenwood TCU Wisconsin Abilene Christian Hawai'i	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III NCAA 1A NAIA  BSD BSD NCAA II BSD	2010 2010 1995 2004 2005 2008 2010 2010 2010
283rd 521st 299th 299th 299th	523 521 521 521 521 521 520 520 520 519 519	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson Louisville Lindenwood TCU Wisconsin Abilene Christian Hawai'i Arizona State	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III NCAA 1A NAIA  BSD BSD NCAA II BSD Major College	2010 2010 1995 2004 2005 2008 2010 2010 2010 2010 1973
283rd 521st 299th 299th 299th	523 521 521 521 521 521 520 520 520 519 519	Carroll MT McPherson Nevada Washington & Jefferson Louisville Lindenwood TCU Wisconsin Abilene Christian Hawai'i Arizona State Furman	NAIA NAIA NCAA 1-A NCAA III NCAA 1A NAIA  BSD BSD NCAA II BSD Major College NCAA 1-AA	2010 2010 1995 2004 2005 2008 2010 2010 2010 2010 1973 1985

	504	Carlisle PA	Major College	1912
	504	Army	Major College	1944
	504	Valdosta State	NCAA II	1996
	504	Lambuth	NAIA	1999
	504	Central Arkansas	NCAA II	2001
	504	Winona State	NCAA II	2001
	504	St. John's MN	NCAA III	2005
	504	Central Washington	NCAA II	2008
	503	BYU	NCAA 1-A	1981
398th	502	Wesley	NCAA III	2010
398th	502	Franklin	NCAA III	2010
	502	Chicago	Major College	1899
	502	St. John's MN	NCAA III	1991
	502	Washington & Jefferson	NCAA III	1994
	502	Rocky Mountain	NAIA	1999
	502	North Dakota State	NCAA II	2000
	502	Western Connecticut State	NCAA III	2000
	502	California PA	NCAA II	2007
	502	UCF	BSD	2007
			Bowl	
	502	Cincinnati	Subdivision	2009
			Bowl	
	502	Florida	Subdivision	2009

### • Current Ranking of the 7 First-Time Teams

$58^{\mathrm{th}}$	555	Auburn	BSD
$59^{th}$	554	Trine	NCAA III
$71^{\rm st}$	542	Central Missouri	NCAA II
$89^{th}$	532	Shepherd	NCAA II
$105^{\rm th}$	521	McPherson	NAIA
$107^{\mathrm{th}}$	520	TCU	BSD
$107^{ m th}$	520	Wisconsin	BSD

Next week...High Scoring National Champions; and more!